502075238 09/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allan W. Daniel	09/13/2012
Chad Garrish	09/19/2012
David Fuller	09/20/2012
Stuart W. Thorn	09/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southwire Company	
Street Address:	One Southwire Drive	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30119-4400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13595283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049545099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: mskoog@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD KS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60309.0057USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Kent Stier

Total Attachments: 2

source=0057usu1-Assignment#page1.tif source=0057usu1-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029029 FRAME: 0122 P \$40.00 1359528;

Atty. Docket No.: 60309.0057USU1/SW-02-0649USU1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("U.S. Provisional Patent Application entitled "61/527,836 filed August 26, 2011; and U.S. Provisional Patent Application entitled "61/527,836 filed August 26, 2011; and U.S. Provisional Policy ("APPLICATION"), which; will be filed without this executed authorizes, and requests, ASSIGN Gould PC, 191 Peachtree Street, N 1740, who are associated with currents.	Cable Support" assigned U.S. Serial No. atent Application entitled "Cable Support" PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby IEE'S legal representatives, Merchant & I.E., Suite 4300, Atlanta, Georgia 30303—stomer number 70289, to insert here in, filed) this and filing date, when known;		
Southwire Company, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in each and all of the INVENTIONS and each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in each and all of the INVENTIONS and each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES).			
DATE 9/19/2012	Allan W. Baniel		
DATE 20 Sept 2012	Chad Garrish		
0-11-2012	David Fuller		
DATE	Stuart W. Thorn		

Page 1 of 1

Atty. Docket No.: 60309.0057USU1/SW-02-0649USU1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

COLUMN	231QLAMICIAT
("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matte U.S. Provisional Patent Application entitled 61/527,836 filed August 26, 2011; and U.S ("APPLICATION"), which; will be filed without this execute	d "Cable Support" assigned U.S. Serial No
1740, who are associated with a parenthesis (U.S. Serial NoAPPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number	N.E., Suite 4300, Atlanta, Georgia 30303- customer number 70289, to insert here in filed
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is ementire and exclusive rights, title and interest each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and a therefrom, such as continuing applications, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATIONS DEFor good and valuable considers acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right INVENTIONS and each and all of the APPLICATIONS agree to execute all insteading and prosecution of each and all DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letter	est in each and all of the INVENTIONS and all other applications and patents derived in and for the United States, its territories, (RIVATIVES")); ation, the receipt of which is hereby GNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to its, title and interest in each and all of the ATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES); truments and documents required for the of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS ers patent derived therefrom, and for the
purpose of protecting and perfecting title APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES). 13 2-012 DATE	Allan W. Daniel
DATE	Chad Garrish
DATE 9-11-2012	David Fuller 1/10
DATE	Stuart W. Thorn

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 029029 FRAME: 0124